COMPANY

GE Aviation

Lakota School District

Jagged Peak

West Chester Hospital

Cornerstone Group

Tyson Foods

Procter & Gamble

Totes Isotoner

AstraZeneca

IKEA

Intelligrated

General Motors Service
Parts Operation

February 2019

West Chester Township

Major Employers

DESCRIPTION

Manufactures aircraft engines

Public school district

Ecommerce solutions provider for
internet, catalog and retail
companies

Full-service, 160-bed hospital

Upscale catalog company distribution
center

Manufactures frozen processed foods

Develops new manufacturing systems
for new and existing products,
corporate packaging and building

Warehouse and distribution facility
for Totes brand raingear and related
products

Biotech pharmaceutical
manufacturing

Home furnishings retailer

Designs and manufactures conveyor
systems for retail distribution
markets

Markets automotive replacement
parts and accessories worldwide

EMPLOYEES

2,500

1,722

1,088

1,045

896

870

558

450

410

400

400

370

CORPORATE HQ

Connecticut/Ohio

Ohio (WC)

Florida

Ohio

Florida

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio (WC)

London

Sweden

Ohio

Michigan




COMPANY

Staples

Humana/RightSourceRX

Office Depot

West Chester Township

U S Foodservice

TSS Technologies

AK Steel Corporation

Kate Spade

Shepherd Color Company

Northrup Gruman (Xetron)

OPW Fueling Components

Planes Companies

Barnes Group

Crescent Park Distribution
Center

SanMar Corporation

Contech

February 2019

DESCRIPTION

Supplier of office products and
supplies (distribution center)

Mail order pharmacy

Office products sales and distribution
center

Local government agency

Nationwide warehouse and
distribution facility for food products

Providers of contract manufacturing
solutions/Corporate Headquarters

Steel manufacturer/Corporate
Headquarters

Distributes fashion apparel and
accessories

Manufactures and ships complex
inorganic color pigments worldwide

Premier developer of electronic
communications systems

Manufactures and distributes fueling
nozzles

Full-service relocation company

Manufactures and assembles parts
for aerospace industry

Packages and distributes food
products for major retailers

Distributor of fashion apparel

National supplier of precast bridges
and storm water management
systems

EMPLOYEES

358

350

350

350

350

350

300

300

300

300

260

260

255

250

250

241

CORPORATE HQ

Massachusetts

Ohio (WC)

Florida

Ohio (WC)

lllinois

Ohio (WC)

Ohio (WC)

New York

Ohio (WC)

Virginia/Ohio

Ohio (WC)

Ohio (WC)

Connecticut

Ohio

Washington

Ohio (WC)




COMPANY

CTL Aerospace

Reading Rock

Gaiam Shared Service

Contingent Technology
Solutions/Comcast

Yellow Transportation

Intermec Media Products

Pole Zero Corporation

Wells Fargo Home
Mortgage, Inc.

Schneider Electric

Dee Sign Company

Federated Department
Stores/FACS Group

Cincinnati Marriott North

Cintas

Floturn

Promax/Isuzu Motors

SimplexGrinnell

February 2019

DESCRIPTION

Manufactures polymer composite
products

Manufactures concrete paving,
stones and retaining wall blocks

Distribution of mind/body fitness and

wellness products

Telecommunications and IT services
for large national, brand-name
companies

National full-service transportation
company

Produces labels and ribbons for bar
coding products

Manufactures digitally controlled
hopping filters

Processes, closes and underwrites
loans

Global leader in sustainable energy
management and industrial
automation

Designs signage for brokers and
builders

Credit card processing center

Hotel and conference center

Professional uniform provider

Manufactures drums used in laser
and color printers and copiers

Automotive parts distribution facility

Fire detection, alarm, sprinkler and
suppression systems and services
provider

EMPLOYEES

225

215

200

200

200

180

180

180

180

175

164

162

150

139

130

130

CORPORATE HQ

Ohio (WC)

Ohio

Colorado

Ohio (WC)

Kansas

South Carolina

Ohio (WC)

California

France

Ohio (WC)

Ohio

Maryland

Ohio

Ohio (WC)

California

Switzerland/
Massachusetts




COMPANY

SentriLock

Overhead Door

Beckett Springs Hospital

BGR

E-Technologies Group

Ransohoff, Inc.

O’Gara Group

Graphel Corporation

RCF Group

Aero Fulfillment Services

Trey Corrugated

Frutarom

Hammacher Schiemmer

Effox

Besse Medical

February 2019

DESCRIPTION

Provider of electronic lockbox
systems

Sales, service and installation of
garage doors and garage door
openers

48-bed behavioral hospital
specializing in packaging systems,
equipment and supplies

Provides high-value engineering and
information technology service

Manufactures aqueous cleaning
equipment

Manufactures armored vehicles

Manufactures graphite components
for aerospace industry

Providing tailored and
comprehensive workplace solutions

Providing fulfillment solutions and
technology

Manufactures corrugated sheets

Global flavor and fragrance
manufacturer

Catalog product distribution center

Manufactures pollution-control
devices for coal-fired, electric and
general plants

Distributor of pharmaceuticals and
medical products

EMPLOYEES

130

125

125

125

120

120

120

111

108

105

104

104

100

100

100

CORPORATE HQ

Ohio (WC)

Texas

Kentucky

Ohio (WC)

Ohio (WC)

Ohio (WC)

Ohio

Ohio (WC)

Ohio (WC)

Ohio

Pennsylvania

Israel

lllinois

Ohio (WC)

Ohio (WC)




