

## West Chester Township Major Employers

COMPANY	DESCRIPTION	EMPLOYEES	CORPORATE HQ
GE Aviation	Manufactures aircraft engines	2,500	Connecticut/Ohio
Lakota School District	Public school district	1,722	Ohio (WC)
Jagged Peak	Ecommerce solutions provider for internet, catalog and retail companies	1,088	Florida
West Chester Hospital	Full-service, 160-bed hospital	1,045	Ohio
Cornerstone Group	Upscale catalog company distribution center	896	Florida
Tyson Foods	Manufactures frozen processed foods	870	Ohio
Procter & Gamble	Develops new manufacturing systems for new and existing products, corporate packaging and building	558	Ohio
Totes Isotoner	Warehouse and distribution facility for Totes brand raingear and related products	450	Ohio (WC)
AstraZeneca	Biotech pharmaceutical manufacturing	410	London
IKEA	Home furnishings retailer	400	Sweden
Intelligrated	Designs and manufactures conveyor systems for retail distribution markets	400	Ohio
General Motors Service Parts Operation	Markets automotive replacement parts and accessories worldwide	370	Michigan

February 2019

COMPANY	DESCRIPTION	EMPLOYEES	CORPORATE HQ
Staples	Supplier of office products and supplies (distribution center)	358	Massachusetts
Humana/RightSourceRX	Mail order pharmacy	350	Ohio (WC)
Office Depot	Office products sales and distribution center	350	Florida
West Chester Township	Local government agency	350	Ohio (WC)
U S Foodservice	Nationwide warehouse and distribution facility for food products	350	Illinois
TSS Technologies	Providers of contract manufacturing solutions/Corporate Headquarters	350	Ohio (WC)
AK Steel Corporation	Steel manufacturer/Corporate Headquarters	300	Ohio (WC)
Kate Spade	Distributes fashion apparel and accessories	300	New York
Shepherd Color Company	Manufactures and ships complex inorganic color pigments worldwide	300	Ohio (WC)
Northrup Gruman (Xetron)	Premier developer of electronic communications systems	300	Virginia/Ohio
OPW Fueling Components	Manufactures and distributes fueling nozzles	260	Ohio (WC)
Planes Companies	Full-service relocation company	260	Ohio (WC)
Barnes Group	Manufactures and assembles parts for aerospace industry	255	Connecticut
Crescent Park Distribution Center	Packages and distributes food products for major retailers	250	Ohio
SanMar Corporation	Distributor of fashion apparel	250	Washington
Contech	National supplier of precast bridges and storm water management systems	241	Ohio (WC)

February 2019

COMPANY	DESCRIPTION	EMPLOYEES	CORPORATE HQ
CTL Aerospace	Manufactures polymer composite products	225	Ohio (WC)
Reading Rock	Manufactures concrete paving, stones and retaining wall blocks	215	Ohio
Gaiam Shared Service	Distribution of mind/body fitness and wellness products	200	Colorado
Contingent Technology Solutions/Comcast	Telecommunications and IT services for large national, brand-name companies	200	Ohio (WC)
Yellow Transportation	National full-service transportation company	200	Kansas
Intermec Media Products	Produces labels and ribbons for bar coding products	180	South Carolina
Pole Zero Corporation	Manufactures digitally controlled hopping filters	180	Ohio (WC)
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.	Processes, closes and underwrites loans	180	California
Schneider Electric	Global leader in sustainable energy management and industrial automation	180	France
Dee Sign Company	Designs signage for brokers and builders	175	Ohio (WC)
Federated Department Stores/FACS Group	Credit card processing center	164	Ohio
Cincinnati Marriott North	Hotel and conference center	162	Maryland
Cintas	Professional uniform provider	150	Ohio
Floturn	Manufactures drums used in laser and color printers and copiers	139	Ohio (WC)
Promax/Isuzu Motors	Automotive parts distribution facility	130	California
SimplexGrinnell	Fire detection, alarm, sprinkler and suppression systems and services provider	130	Switzerland/ Massachusetts

February 2019

COMPANY	DESCRIPTION	EMPLOYEES	CORPORATE HQ
SentriLock	Provider of electronic lockbox systems	130	Ohio (WC)
Overhead Door	Sales, service and installation of garage doors and garage door openers	125	Texas
Beckett Springs Hospital	48-bed behavioral hospital	125	Kentucky
BGR	specializing in packaging systems, equipment and supplies	125	Ohio (WC)
E-Technologies Group	Provides high-value engineering and information technology service	120	Ohio (WC)
Ransohoff, Inc.	Manufactures aqueous cleaning equipment	120	Ohio (WC)
O'Gara Group	Manufactures armored vehicles	120	Ohio
Graphel Corporation	Manufactures graphite components for aerospace industry	111	Ohio (WC)
RCF Group	Providing tailored and comprehensive workplace solutions	108	Ohio (WC)
Aero Fulfillment Services	Providing fulfillment solutions and technology	105	Ohio
Trey Corrugated	Manufactures corrugated sheets	104	Pennsylvania
Frutarom	Global flavor and fragrance manufacturer	104	Israel
Hammacher Schlemmer	Catalog product distribution center	100	Illinois
Effox	Manufactures pollution-control devices for coal-fired, electric and general plants	100	Ohio (WC)
Besse Medical	Distributor of pharmaceuticals and medical products	100	Ohio (WC)